Total Liabilities   -   1,200,000   1,281,441   2,481,441

Net financial assets (liabilities)   5,573   (804,065)   617,548   (180,944)

2017

Financial assets

Cash and cash equivalents 9 1.00%   5,427   -   514,514   519,941

Deposits 9 2.20%   -   1,000,000   41,086   1,041,086

Receivables 10 5.50%   -   612,945   1,185,289   1,798,234

Total Assets   5,427   1,612,945   1,740,889   3,359,261

Financial liabilities

Trade and other payables 14 0.00%   -   -   496,795   496,795

Total Liabilities  -  - 496,795 496,795

Net financial assets   5,427   1,612,945   1,244,094   2,862,466

53

A
N

N
U

A
L

R

E
P

O
R

T

2
0

1
8

NOTES TO THE CONSOLIDATED
FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

FOR THE FINANCIAL YEAR ENDED 30 JUNE 2018

27. FINANCIAL INSTRUMENTS DISCLOSURES (CONTINUED)

The following sensitivity analysis is based on the interest rate risk exposure in existence at the balance sheet date.
The analysis assumes all other variables remain constant.

Sensitivity analysis Carrying amount
+3% interest rate

Profit & Loss

-3% interest rate

Profit & Loss

2018

Deposits on call   5,573   167   (167)

 5,573   167   (167)

Tax charge of 30%   (50)   50

Post tax profit increase / (decrease)   117   (117)

Sensitivity analysis Carrying amount
+3% interest rate

Profit & Loss

-3% interest rate

Profit & Loss

2017

Deposits on call   5,427   163   (163)

  5,427   163   (163)

Tax charge of 30%   (49)   49

Post tax profit increase / (decrease)   115   (115)

(b) Currency risk

The Group’s policy is, where possible, to allow group entities to settle liabilities denominated in their functional currency
with the cash generated from their own operations in that currency. Where group entities have liabilities denominated in a
currency other than their functional currency (and have insufficient reserves of that currency to settle them) cash already
denominated in that currency will, where possible, be transferred from elsewhere within the Group.

The Group’s exposure to foreign currency risk is as follows:

2018 2017 2018 2017 2018 2017

US$ US$ SGD SGD Euro Euro